
COVID-Ig URGENT

oFFtcE oF THE DISTRTCT MAGISTRATE & COLLECTOR, JHARSUGUDA (ODISHA)

OFFICE ORDER
ruo. />6/l lens. Dated 24.ae.2020

Whereas, the guidelines issued by Govt. of Odisha Vide Oder No. 2035/R&DM(DM) dated

27.03.2020, provide that all employers shall make payment of salaries to workers/ employees

including those working on contractual and outsourcing basis during the lockdown period and there

is no stamping out of the provision in subsequent orders.

Whereas, employees/workers of different industrial / mining Companies and contractors of

regular roll residing in different towns of the district of Jharsuguda and surrounding are not able to

turn up for duty at respective work places because of Containment and Home lsolation pronounced

as administrative measures to contain COVID-19 under COVID Regulation and Disaster Management

Act.

Now therefore, in interest of basic needs of the workers and employees who do not turn up

for duties on account of home isolation and Containment, no lndustry I any Mining Company nor

any other Private Contractor and Employer can cut the Salary of the Workers/Employees for

absence from duty during the period specified at the annexure and in future like situations.

Deviation of the above direction will attract action Under Section 58 of the Disaster

Management Act,2005.

Encl: As Above
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Memo rvo. I 56 /,f lEr*. Dated : 24.09.2020

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent of Police, Jharsuguda for i rmation and necessary

DIST

action.
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6t6 g. Dated : 24.09.2O20Memo. No

Copy to the Sub-Collector and SDM, Jharsuguda/ DLO, Jha

necessary action.

Copy to the Dl&PRO I DlO, NlC, Jharsuguda for publicity'

Memo No. lldlt lr*e. Dated : 24.oe.2020

Copy to all lndustrial and Mining Companies of Jharsuguda

information and necessary action.

a for information and

DISTRI AG &

their Contractors for
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lnformation of Contai nment Zones in Jharsu District as on 24.09.2020
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DateorderWithdrawnDateOrderArea of Containment
13.0s.20205701Withdrawn29.04.20204939nagarBudh m, 18.05.20205908Withdrawn03.05.2020\728

Dahaldera, Kudaloi 02"06"202070Withdrawn73.05.20?0629SI Bazar, JMa
01.07.20209513Withdrawn14.[i6.202i]*.")1'7

arajn, Durga T,BNursi Co
03.07.2CI2CIs686Withdrawn15.06.20208285r0PM ColonY, Bra 74.07.202070422WithdrawnL7.06.20208511

, BelpaharColoRail
28.06"2020()1q.?,Withdrawn18.06.20208586, R-

I'lousing Board Co SUICI
28.CI6.2020s331Withdrawil20.06.20208802

Sl"rree Shankar Hotel
13.07.202010369Withdrawn0r..07.20209497Statia JSGKuldeep Store, Near
03.07.20209679Withdrawn22.06.20208851_fr4ungapada, M lBazar, JSG
30.06.?02094L7Withdrawn2t.06.20208810Sanbahal, Near UGME School'1 1
13.07.20201CI364Withdrawn21.A6.2A20s81BManc!ali, Ganjami n
03.07.20209686Withdrawn?0.06.2020R-8794OPM Ca ara nagar
03.07.20209S91Witlrdrawn?4.06.2*20annn

1& Il'l'h,tHafl
06.07.20209849Withdrawn24.06.20209CI08l\'lachiilatJ

101"s0 11.07.2020Withdrawn24.A6.2{}2*9110Decpa n, Sulehi, Kirmir*-Lb
9977 08.07.207ilWithdrawn24.06.70209086

3.7 UTi, GP.R-Kata
1"0185 J_:i".07.?02CIWithdrawn24.O6.2024909418 lTi, KirmirarfiL,

06.07.2fi209842Withdrawn25.fi6.2020916319 JSGWno-19, Mishra Talkies Ga
27.A7.ZA2A1"11"06Withdrawn28.fi6.2020$2681n Br"rndia Colo n,r

14.07.2020104322S.06.20209260li, Lal<hanTele r1L
20.07.202010827Withdrawn28.06.20209308")1

Quarantine,Ce nter at Vedanta
.07.2020LA4fiWithdrawn29.06.?0209353Bandi'rbahalno.399/M IrICL Co

14..07.202010417Witl'rdrawn30"0s.2020fl-9404)& *andhbahalQtr no.339/M MCL Crilo
Active30.06.2CI20939e25 Ma Wno-1"7, BelPahar M
Active30.06.20209441.26 Shree Shankar Hotel

3"{}1*{) 1.*"{}7 "2*?.{}''{l1?.:11drit".il{1
{J1"{17 .?-.{}2{3{1?t 3.'tl'* *, ri::1 ?'* * f,* rj o rsr;27

1l j>/.o It0.*7.7.{}2{s*li',ts*r*v,trz2.{}7.2..*2t}t)'zh
,I*a?.?tttztil.irar'*ryta Vil r2B

10437 1.4.07.2020Withdrawn02.07.20209556Banhar liTelenpaliVil
1A427 i",1.07.7020h d rai,vnCI2.07.2020s540harungiadera, Bel30
1CI81.7 20.07"2020Withdrarvn2020o?q.qka, Bra.jaP*lrdera hi ra1JI

3.6.0V "2*?010517Withdrawn08.07.2020aQal
32 raj rMl13 Pit, CI}d Dhaud

'22.{J7.2*'.5.1}:t{)t}Z&"'lrli"tl:4ra'un1'i..{}7 .7-{}2t}i..{}23TtBadbahal, Kolabira.}J
27.* / "Z{}2*x"*t,2"1\Nillstlraw*11..*7.2t37.1}L{:}7-1',},dihi, Kolabira)A

27.{}7 "2|}2{)3.111,LWilhrlr*vsrt'j.1,.t"Tr .2.*2*3.{}2-{:Vdarl-Jilal35
?"7 "{"}7 .?.{}2t)1"1*fr{}WiTkrlr;turt1,"1"{t7 "2-{}',}-{-'x.{}7.41Pura na bast Jharsuguda36

1"3-ttfr6 27.*7 .2r"s2.{")'''.Jlit?z*rawrt
3',1.{}7 .2{}?-1;'"1.{}2?t*BlackJarnera , Jha3t

Active1"1".*1"7.{J;{}'11}"}.71i
Missan Ashra, Jharsuguda3B

1 1-7-71 **.*8.2t)2fr\?'!tthdra\Nr'L3.tlV.70?"*1A3*7i, Kalabirafia39
1,11*1 '27.*7 

"2{.T2{}Wit.t:*ra''urt13.07 ^2*2*1A3X5ilaiJa0u , Coxcolo4A
30.a7 "2*7411166\?lilhr|rawn17.*7.2*201*$X5*dafralel hmar Jha41

1110Q 30.frv.2*24Wilhtlrawrt17 "*7.202.41*f)23Jharsugudafral*l A\h42
1"1.193 3A.A7 "zt)?.t)\t'Jil"hdrawn'1.7.*7 "2$2*Tt)63143 t4otel De*a1an J*arsuguda
L1344 01.08.2020WithdrawnL7.07.202010647Laikera, Block Laikera44
11)12 3A.07.2024Wtl?ttlrav*rt'1r3:*7 

"?".{}?-*:'.{.}ri'&4rz*r;t"fJ,f.lt*145



Area of Containment
*

Order Date Withdrawn order Date

{,nt a*ay,a, *r aiarainagar bttrplty 1469:t" L8.t)7.2A24 V{it"'r:;.1rawn L1,3*3 31.t)7.2*20
47 Hotel Konark Regency 14741 20.07.2474 Active
48 '{lr:v *n** {*l*ny, }harsuguda 2.2"{}7.202* Wititrlr*wn 1r293 3L.*7.242*
49 ?1*r t**t \l zl*;*r,*rairajn*gar I n{}i A 7-3.t37 "2*ZA Wi'i.'t.,ilrAw* L1349 *1..*8.2A2A

}U h, rlk ;t p rs r a,l-akha n p * r *l* c.k 2*l)fifi 23.{}7.2*24 Active
51. W{::, {4, {} t {} V ill * ge,L*kha n p u r "1_{}95t 23.*7 "2r)2{) Active

52 & h tzna rn p ali fri gh S rh, * ol 11*32 24.*7.2420 Active

:15 {li'} rn,:| l{.i r rni r a Bl a t k 11^1 I 24.fr7.242A Withdrawn 13073 26.O8.2020
34 \ar?s*?tal Trsuter H*use Parla 3.3.t36* ?"6"*7.2424 Withdrawn t7298 31.07.2020

tr{,rir,kna T"ntla',t *,Jhar suguda -L lUO{1 26.fr7 "202* Withdrawn 11395 02.08.2020
56 '{1 r::'rt* rarnal )*ar *ugud* 1111{- 27,*7.202A Withdrawn Lt782 09.08.2020
f? ?;t';"aditsi h*mlct of Tarek*la 3"i.2-35 33".*7 "2*2* Withdrawn 72134 74.O8.2020
58 74*"t*l 7 aul ?4*ig?tt s, )harsugud* 11)'r'? 33..*7.2A2A Withdrawn L7787 09.08.2020
59 &?stsliaVada ? ur nabasti 2133$ *1,.**.2*2A Withdrawn 12008 72.O8.2020
6C Kansaripada Purnabasti 7L320 01.08.2020 Withdrawn 12073 12.o8.2020
5L Patarapali Parmanpur Kolabira t7328 01.08.2020 Withdrawn 11889 11.08.2020
62 Hotel Rajdoot Jharsuguda 1,73t2 01.08.2020 Active
63 Bijunagar, Jharsuguda 11363 02.o8.2020 Withdrawn 12061 13.08.2020

Arya Residency, Jhasuguda 71371 02.o8.2A20 Withdrawn 11894 11.08.2020
atr Saharapada, Adhapada, Lakhanpur L7379 02.o8.2020 Withdrawn 12337 L7.08.2020

Sa rba ha Near Jagannath Mandir, JSG 1.L387 02.08.2020 Withdrawn 11884 11.08.2020
Kolabira Village, kolabira 1.1,402 03.08.2020 Withdrawn 12726 27.O8.2020
Vaishna bi Apa rtment, Jharsuguda 71412 03.08.2020 Withdravun 72075 13.08.2020
Hotel Suncity, Belpahar 174s7 04.08.2020 Active

70 AQhayapur, Brajarajnagar M plty 71463 04.o8.2020 Withdrawn 72L29 74.O8.2020
71 ITPS BanharpaliColony 1,7496 04.08.2020 Withdrawn 72336 77.48.2020

Aadarsh Colony, Jharsguda 1.L490 04.08.2020 Withdrawn 12070 13.08.2020
t3 Neo Heights, jharsuguda 11532 05.08.2020 Withdrawn L2744 14.O8.2020
74 ROB Downside Slum, Jharsuguda 11538 05.08.2020 Withdrawn 12749 14.08.2020
/:) Near Balijori Playground, Jharsuguda L1526 05.08.2020 Withdrawn 12139 1.4.O8.2020
v6 Senapati Bhawan, Braja rajnaga r 11520 05.08.2020 t24L9 18.08.2020
77 Shanti Nagar, Jharsuguda 06.08.2020 Withdrawn 7227L 16.08.2020
70
tL> Puruna Basti, Jharsuguda 77579 06.08.2020 Withdrawn L2216 16.08.2020

Mudrajore, Laikera 1,1,628 06.08.2020 Active
Near Subash Bose Chowk, Brajarajngar L7622 06.08.2020 Withdrawn L2754 L4.08.2020

o4(),L Bundia Co lony, Kqdopali, Brjn 11685 07.08.2020 Withdrawn 13053 2s.08.2020
82 Hirma (Near Panchayat Office ) 71679 07.08.2020 Withdrawn 72424 18.08.2020
83 Charkhabidi Gali Near Vishal L7673 07.08.2020 72376 77.08.202A
o+ Sirya Bagicha ,Jha rsuguda municipality 71667 07.08.2020 Withdrawn L2321 L7.08.2020
85 Baharachaka Gp Rajpur Jha rsuguda 71,661 07.08.2020 Withdrawn 13048 25.08.2020
86 Goudpada Sarbahal Jharsuguda L7724 0v.08.2020 Withdrawn L237t 17.08.2020
87 Bundia Motton Shop, Kudo pali 77743 08.08.2020 Withdrawn 13696 01.09.2020
8B Near Hotel Pra mod, shantinagar 71753 09.08.2020 Withdrawn 12s36 19..08.2020
ao E!.K Das Gali, Sdrbahal, Jharsuguda 09.08.2020 Withdrawn 72326 u.48.2020
90 Near Hanuman mandir, Sarbahal 1,7765 09.08.2020 Withdrawn L2541 19.08.2020
91 Clamarpada, Sarbahal PH Road, Jharsuguda 1,L777 09.08.2020 Withdrawn 12546 19.08.2020

lnformation of Containment Zones in Jhars uda District as on 23.09.2020
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lnformation of Containment Zones in Jhars a District as on 23.09.2020

Area of Containment
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SlNo

1??

134

t

DateorderDate WithdrawnOrder

18.08.20201240910.08.2020 Withdrawn11856Khaitan's House, Brajarajnagara1 ")

14010 04.09.2020Withdrawn10.08.20207L862Adhapara 2, Lakhanpur{)?

Active10.08.202011868Charmal. Tili Lakhan ur&11

Active10.08.2020L7874Hudukudihi, LaikeraCluster95
13088 26.O8.202011899 LL.O8.2020?L, n r Munici al96

26.08.202013083Withdrawn11905 11.08.2020Remja 2, B n

Active1.t971. L2.O8.2020$8 MRS Colo na rOrient, Bra
18.08.20201241,472.08.2020 Withdrawn11965daMJharsNear Bombay Cho99
26.08.2020Withdrawn 13186!2.O8.2020L1957Mauligudi, Ekatali, .lhUgglq a Mpltyi"c0
26.O8.2020Withdrawn 13191t2.o8.202011950_tut Malipada Ekatali, Jharsuguda M
26.08.2020Withdrawn L3L7612.08.2020LL977r, JhaR-Ka udaGP-

ActiveL2.O8.202012002103 KirmiraKujima
Active12.O8.2020119771il4 R-Katapali, Rajpur, jharsuguda Block

13.08.2020 Active12055Hotel Mohini Roya l, Jharsuguda
ACtiVC13.08.202012049Hotel Bishnu Palace, Jharsuguda1C6

26.08.2020Withdrawn 131817217L 1s.08.2020Bhalupatra, GP-Bandhpali, Kirmiratol
01.09.2020Withdrawn 13684L2205 16.08.2020108 New Goudpada, Bandhbahal
01.09.2020Withdrawn t367412199 16.08.2020i09 La mtibahal-2, Brajarajnagar
26.O8.2020Withdrawn 1307872193 L6.O8.2020i10 La mtibaha l-1-, Brajarajnaga r

ActiveL2L87 16.08.2020'. 111!a Kankramunda GP-Arda, Kirmira
Activet2L8t 76.08.2020111!LL Tarini Pada Pump House, BanharPali

10.09.2020Withd;awn 7447L12287 16.08.2020113 Jail Backside, Jharsuguda Mplty
10.09.2020Withdrawn t4401L2275 16.08.2020114 Brundaban Colony, Jha rsug uda Mplty

L4406 10.09.202016.08.2020 Withdrawn12269Gosala Fatak, jharsuguda Mplty:115

14072 05.09.202016.08.2020 Withdrawn12263Mafidar Colony, Jharsuguda Mpltyi,16
1_6.08.2020 ActiveL2257Gwalapada, Dipupada, Jharsuguda Mpltyt't/

L44L6 10.09.2020Withdrawn!2251 16.08.2020118 Badheimunda, Jharsuguda Mp
01.09.2020Withdrawn 1367972245 16.08.2020119 Panchpugud ia, Palsada, Lakhanpur

Active72239 L6.08.2020120 Asha Kiran Backside, jharsuguda Mplty
Withdrawn 74077 05.09.2020L2233 16.O8.2020)_1 L Koshal Garden Aprtment Jharsuguda

Active12227 16.08.2020! ')'! Shanti Park Apartment, Jharsuguda M plty
01.09.2020Withdrawn 137767222t 16.08.2020Nuapada, ESI Chowk, Brajarajnagar123

17.08.2020 Active1?4 Luhabaga, Kanaktora,m Lakhanpur

12347 17.08.2020 Active125 Bhuliatikra, Behera mal,Jha rsuguda

12353 17.08.2020 Active126 Thana Gally, Jharsuguda

12359 77.08.2020 Active127 Sarbahal Near Pani Tanki, Jharsuguda

12365 t7.08.2020 Active1?8 Panchapada, Dharamsala, jharsuguda

t2371 17.08.2020 ActiveBanja ri Harijanpada, jha rsuguda129

12377 77.08.2020 Activer,30 BGR Camp(one), lakhanpur
13659 01.09.202012429 1.8.08.2020 WithdrawnRamgarh, Brajarajnagar Mplty

L2467 18.08.2020 ActiveKulemura, Laikera Block

L246t 18.08.2020 ActiveMuralipali H.S. Lakhanpur

74295 09.09.2020
12455 R-

L2927

18.08.2020 &
24.08.2020 WithdrawnBhuliatikra-1, Beheramal, Jharsuguda

L37L7 01.09.2020L2529 19.08.2020 WithclrawnRailway Colony, Brajarajnagar135

Withdrawn

Municipality

]-2341

7



DateorderWithdrawn
Date

01 .09.2020Order
13669

19 .08.2020 01.09.2020
Area of Containment

t2523 13654W ithdrawn
01 .09.202012515 13689withd rawn

19.08. zo20 10 .09.2020Kumbh
Mra 12509 L4426withdrawn

19.08. 202012503 14436withdrawn
19.08. 2020!2497 t4431

daM
OMP Pada Jhars

withd rawn
LZ49t Active

19.08 0 10 09.202012485 t444L
19 08.2020L2617 Active
L9.08.2020\2605

09 09.2020L4280withd rawn
19.08 .2020 &

24.o8.2020
12599 &

L2933 Active
L9.08.2020t26L1'

Active
20 .08,2020 01 .09.2020t2659 13706withdrawn
20 .08.2020t2665

Active
20.08.2020 1 .09.2020L267t 13664withdrawn
20 .08.2020t2677

Active
20 .08.2020

alitY
Nuadihi, a r Munici

t2683150 Active
21.08.2020t2708r-51 Active
21.08.2020t27t4

Active2l 08.2020t2720
Active

21.08.2020r2788
21.08.2020 09 09.2020L2782 t4275W ithdrawn

Active

21.08 2020 1.0.09.2020t2776 t4421w ithdrawn
21.08.2020 09 09.2020L2764 t4240W ithdrawn
2L. 08.2020t2770

Active
22.o8 .2020Jharsu

Near
a

an da Chow L2892
Active

22.O8.2020ra, BhiBuda ore Kirmira 12886
Active

22.o8.2020 10.09 .202012880 14396Withdrawn
22 .08.2020 11.09.2020t2874 t457withdrawn
22 .08.2020 .09.2020t2868 1+270Withdrawn
22 .08.2020 09 .09.2020L2862 L4265Withdrawn
z2.08.2020t28561S5 Active
22.o8.202012850

Active
22.08.2020 1.09.2020t2844 13701withd rawn
22.o8.2020Ram

ah, 12838
Active

z2.o8.2020t2832
Active

z2.08.2A24 t1.09.2020t2826 t4594Withdrawn
22.08.2020 11.09.2020t2904 14569withd rawn
22.08.202012898
23.O8.2020tzgLO

Active
23.08.2020 11.09.2020L2920 t4584withd rawn
24.o8.2020 t1.09.2020t2939 14589Withdrawn
24.08.2020L2945

Active
24 .08.2020 11.09.2020L2957 14579withd rawn
2,4.08.2020t295t
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FLNear
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1+; [=
ll ll &148

Bundia1^g

1q?
Blockunldla

M
BlockLaikera

154
BlockNew155

Tata
156
1c?

BTM1"58

L59

:Ls0

161

16?

BTM1fiq

164 M
Near

JSG
KaliNearrs6

167

r68
19 to GM

:.69
Block3rdj70

r -?{
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PHSaiNear ActiveM
Near173
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BlockLaikera1Tq

r-75
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I elclll-78
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.v lnformation of Conta inment Zones in da Distri ct as on 23.09.2020

DateorderwithdrawnDateOrder

Active24.O8.2020L2963
ActivePada, GanChuGu

rnB
18CI 24 .08.2020t2985 11.09.2020L4495withdrawnharsu a

Chharla Sara'r8l- 25.O8.202013042 .09.202014285Withdrawnda Blockur , JhaR1a) 25.08.202013036
Activeda BlockLoisi 26.08.202013156
ActiveaLaikerunda,mudanN 26.08.2020t3L48
ActiveLaikeraa 26.08.2020t3t4L
ActiverLakhanCoahalhband

1-83

1.S6

1-84

1Rq

26.O8.202013135
ActiveSanti Na

ruLakhanabahhndaBnrt87 25.08.2020t3L29
Activea rfLCH ColonY138 26.08 2020L3L23 11.09.20201,4490

Ram
ra, Bra araft Collie1S9 26.O8.2024L3LI7

ActiveSahu
raraaBraarket,MnalMa1S0 26.08.2020\3LLI LL.09-202014500Withdrawn

rnColoNewL13B lock1"91" 26.08.202013105
ActiveBChowk,dn haGOfficeESCOWnear192 26.08.202013099
ActiveLaikeraamTiha,dodarKa1S3 26.08.2020r3093
ActiveNear Mun JSGa, Tata Gal

794 26.08.202013208
Activeda5, JharsGdirdi ManaPah195 26.08.202013202
ActivedaharsJOfficeDBJaNe f19b 26.08.202013196
ActiveahJ alex,mCoatelPEkata197 27.08.2020t3324
ActiveaM

Ma ah rsuJli,Ekataada,198 27.08.202013318
Activekolabiraali-uni99 27.08.2020t33t2

Jhirla kolabira100 27.08.202013306
Active

ActivekolabiraSodainal-:CI1" 27.08.202013300
ActiveKolabiraSodamal-202 27.08.202013294
Active203 27.08.2020t3288
ActivedaJhaN ear Bus stan?04 27.08.2020L3282

ali-L, Laikera Active)nq 27.08.2020t3276
Active?"fls 27.08.2020L3264
ActiveParmaP ur kolabira

?07 27.08.2020L3274
ActiveParmanSiria r, kolabira2il8 28 .08.2020t3402
ActiveM3 Bra ara2CI9 28.08.2020t337
ActiveJhaSt. Ma a

:10 28.08.2020L3378
Activeda Blockhand aBuharKachnele21_1" 28.08.202013384
ActiveoBI ckikeraLah-ta LaodKadILL 28.08.202013396
ActiveBahadu

rra naa 1st Galli, Bra
21"3 28.08.202013390

Active
rnBraGali,diranMam naH nuZLE 30.08.202013501

ActiveBlockkeraLaofrakeLair1C
31.08.202013558

ActiveKumb
Ma Sarbahal J

?16 31.08.202013564
ActivedaBahad

rara n
31.08.2020t3576

ActiveckBloirabakoldn malaleKe7-1.8 31.08.2020
ActiveMJabahSar2abharpadmKu'219 31..08.202013570
Activee kolabiramen Tmu aHanearN220 31.08.20201.3588
ActivezLt 31.08.202013582
ActiveZ7Z 02.09.2020t3765
ActiveNear Chowi Mandir, SJGada Dur773 .09.2020t377t

Sara Laike ra Block77{.

No Area of Containment

kolabira

KolabiraKeld

old LCH



.' lnforr'nation of Containment Zones in Jharsu D istrict as on 23.09.2020

NoSI

225

lLt

2?8

?_?-9

?30

231
r1?

i_34
1',frt.).)

;36
737

17r)

DateorderwithdrawnDateOrder

Active
Area of Containment

02.O9.2024t3777
ActivelockBrakeLaadtlaiBham dl,Kan o2.o9.2020L3783
ActiveBabuBan i, lockBikeraad ih 03.09.202013901 18.09.2020t5037W ithdrawnKadodarah- ockBraLaike 03 09.202013907
ActiveLaikera- lockBrakeLai 03.09.202013913
Activelaikeraalibaha Khunta 03.09.202013919
ActiveAita

rakeLaamkh untaaad 03.09.2020L3925
ActiveloB ckirabakolJhirla ali- 03.09.202013931
ActiveJhirla ockBIabirakol2, 03 09.2020t3937
ActivekolabiraRa unath aBuru a 03.09.2020L3943
ActiveNaxaatikrRan

Kirmira
03.09.202013949

Active03.09.202013859
ActivedaJharsuitannPadaRo 03.09.202013865
Activemandir JSGuDaeramhBereN a 03.09.2020L387L
ActiveEkatali, JSGRohid ada, 03.09.2020t3877
ActiveJSG

Vi biotomAuaxm239 03.09.202013883
ActivedaPada JharsnocolarSa asm244 03.09.202013889
ActivedaSarasmal Jha141 03.09.202013895
ActiveEkatali, SCS, daJharsu742 04.09.202014004
ActiveraabKolamdn ale-KePGaamdKelen143 04. 09.202013998
Active244 04.09.2020t3992
ActiveSamasin a, kolabira145 04 .o9.202013986
ActivelraKirmArdamd hi,atrB?.46 0s.09.2020r4030
ActiveSamasin247 05.09.2020L4036
ActivealnmaendKe248 05.09.2020t4042
ActiveParaman r249 05.09.202014048
Active250 05.09.202014054
ActiveKirmiraDhulesaftr1 05.09.202014060
ActiveKirmira s.09.202014066
ActivehdmB rahD utra, 05.09.2020,L4138
ActiveBhatlaida Laikera254 06.09.2020!4L32
ActiveRen lbeda,Laikera255 06.09.2020t4L26
ActiveRe bed a-lLaikera256 06.09.2020L4LzO
ActiveLaikera257 06.09.2020L4LL4
ActiveudihiG:.58 06.09.202014108
ActiveNaru atra, laikera259 06.09.202074LO2
ActiveSaran oi, Laikera]6C 06.09.202014096
ActiveraaKolaba li,rl aama l,Jh261 06.09.202014090
Activeada,Ramra

r
762 o7.09.2020t4t76

ActiveChhe ada,Ki rmiral$5 07.09.2A20t4L82
ActiveJharmunda rihaPada Kirmira

254 07.O9.2020L4188
ActiveKirmiraanpadDhutra ha2S5 07.09.2020L4t94
ActiveKirmiraadArda Co2i;6 07.09.2020t4200
ActiveSulehi, Kirmira)s7 07.09.2020t4206
Activermira BlockadaA hari an268 07.09.2020L4t70

rabiaKoeraSaakhPo769

226

Ekatali



DateorderWithdrawnDateOrder

ActiveArea of Containment
09.09.202014300

ActiverabakolrunaaP rmSiria al 09 09.202014306
Active

10.09.202014308
ActiveJ SGdi ranMnamna ua hmuB roae rN 10.09.202014382
Activea

id
rsuahJOffice,ED oofecksBa 10.09.2020t4376

Active
Rai Co

SGlock,8 B
10.09.2020t4370

Active
Gouda

arsuah ?1, jharbSaat rc.09.20201'4364
ActivedauarsJhaarl l,mntTeaBu rom 10.09.202014358
Active

1.0.09.2020
'airrmKiihradaamch L4352

ActiveTkahu a, Kirmira 10.09.2020r4346
ActiveKirmirahndaP-BGatra,uhB a 10.09.202014340
ActiveKirmi ckBlorarmki 1L.09.2020t4472
ActiveRen

ockBIaiker2 aa-lbed 11.09.2020t4478
ActiveRamachhi ih ckloBaikea 11..09.2020t4484
ActivelockBrakelaifuhSa asp 11.09.202014539
Active

L1.09.2020t4545
ActivelockBamlrKiraxaN paad mB 11.09.202016) 14563
ActiveBlockrakirmTahasil Co lo 11.09.2020236 1455t
ActiveChandinima Naxa ockBIraki rm

11.09.2020?87 t4557
ActiveockBIramkirrarmki L2.09.2020l88 14603
ActiveckBloke taa5ikeraLa t2.O9.2020189 14609
ActiveSa

Blocktakelat-2,u 12.O9.2020r90 L4615
ActiveNa

lockBraa ke
L2.O9-2020291 1'4621

Active;kocBIa ikerakera 2,La 12.09.2020)a? t4627
ActiveLaiker lockBralaike3a t2 09.2020)qtr 14633
Active

72 .09.20202S4 t4639
ActiveoBI ckaaikerahndBakalN 12.O9.2020') o( t4645
Activekeraa4rakeLai t3.09.2020796 14660
ActiveCham

ockBIrarmkiaArdda a L4 .09.20201()7 t4735rMada- aaBN?98
Active&19.09.2020

14.O9.2020L4729 &

R-15046ear Art Tailor, puranabasti' Jharsuguda
N2S9

Active&19.09.2020
14.09.2020t4723 &

R-15046Near jaiswal medical Store' Jharsuguda
300

Active&19.09.2020

14.09.2020L47L7 &

R-L5046Near Bhagbat mandir' Puranabasti, iharsyg
301

Active
t4.O9.2020

&19.09.2020
t47LL&

15046
ActiveNear Puranabasti Bandh' jharsuguda

3il2
14.09.2020L4705

Activeda Munici aaSatnamai Pa3il3 14.09.2020t4699
ActiveckloBke raLamalrnaku304 14.09.202014693
Active305 t4.09.2 020!4687

loB ckrarmkida2,Ar L4.09.2020306 14681
ActiveArda irarmki 15.09.2020307 L4815
ActiveSamasi d2, kolabira 15.09.20203t!8 L4809
ActiveSamasin t, kolabira 15.09.2020r {lQ 14803

31"0

' ..' lnformation of Contai nment zones in Jhars a District as on 23.09.2020

SINO

:70
111

27?-

773

274

?75
']7 6

778
??q

780

281

782

lB3

284

277

LaikeraBlock

Blockkolabira

Blocklaikera

Block

kirmira

Active

Block

kolabira



DateorderWithdrawnDateOrder

Active
Area of Containment

15.09.202014797
Activesiria kolabira311" 15.09.2020L479L
ActiveParman r kolabira31"2 1-5.09.2020t4785
Activelab raKoamnd a t,Ke313 15.09.2020L4779
ActiveKolabiraKelendamal31"4 15.09.2020t4773
Activeodia ali, laikera 16.09.202014831

Phada adihi kolabira Active16.09.2020L4837
Activeasale kolabira

16.09.2020t4844
ActiveArda 3 kirmira 16.09.2020t4825

Kundurusin a, kolabira Active17.09.20201,4877udaJ ahnu d aria mnSutan RoadaVed Active17.O9.202014883
Pan li, Laikera Block ActiveL7.09.202014889

laikera BlockKankma Active18.09.202015025
AitaPada Kolabira Active18.09.202015019
Malidihi, kolabira ActiveL8.09.202015013

KolabiraPokh rasal Active325 18.09.202015007
Active18.09.202015001

kolabira BlockJhirla ali- Active3Z-/ 18.09.2020L4995lockBralabkoarl ah Active328 18.09.202014989
odia ali-1 laikera Active329 18.09.202014983
Laikera-7 Laikera Active130 18.09.2020L4977

rakeLantm andach 18.09.20201497L
Laikera-6 Laikera332

Actit'e

Active18.09.202015031
Bhalu atra, kirmira Active19.09.202015082

LaikeraSalheti Active334 19.09.2020t5076
munda-1, Laikera Active335 19.09.202015070

radn a 5a u ,LaikemTr Active336 19.09.202015064
rakeLadn a-4almT u Active:1i I 19.09.202015058,aikerLada-3naT m u Active338 19.09.202015052
rakeLaa-nd 2a umT33$

Active20.09.2020 &

22.09.2020
15098

R-L5395Beheramal, Jharsuguda
Active20.09.202015104

adursuaJ hEkatal341
Active20.09.2020 &

22.09.2020
15110

R-15401Sarbahal, Jharsuguda342
Active20.09.20201.5140ruLakhanahK m,da1l'2 Active20.09.2020L5134

adihi, Kolabira5{+4 Active20.09.2020t5t28
KolabiraPokhrasalznq Active20.09.2020L5L22

Suleh Kirmira.140 Active20.09.202015116
KirmiraBandh

"il1 Active2L.O9.202015
Samasi a, kolabira,348 Active2t.09.2020t5246
Sarab t, Laikera349 Active21.09.2020L52lo
hirlapali, kolabira350 Active2t.o9.2020L52L6

Badbahal, kolabira351 Active2L.O9.2020t5?22
rakolabam l,dki-Pan352 Active2L.09.202015228

Amati, Kolabira

* lnformation of Containment Zones in Jha rsuguda District as on 23.09.2020

No

315

316
?17

318

31"$

370

-)/.4

?))
)12

'324

kolabira

340



r{o Area of Containment Order Date Withdrawn order Date

" 3s4 Badmal, Amati, kolabira L5234 21.09.2020 Active
355 Kadobahal, Kirmira 1"5240 21.09.2020 Active
356 Sahaspur-3, Laikera 15285 21..O9.2020 Active
xq? Aitapali-2, Laikera "

L5279 21..09.2020 Active
358 Kirmira, kirmira Block 15273 2L.09.2020 Active
359 G Panpali, Kirmira 15341 22.09.2020 Active
-1bu Talchanki, Laikera L5347 22.O9.2020 Active
th I Dudukabahal, Laikera 15353 22.09.2020 Active
362 Talmunda, Laikera 15359 22.09.2020 Active
363 Ramgarh, Brajarajnagar M plty 15333 22.09.2020 Active

Bhalupatra-L, Kirmira 1s365 22.09.2020 Active
Jharmunda, kirmira 15371, 22.09.2020 Active

Jtlt) Baijapali, Jharmunda, Kirmira 15377 22.09.2020 Active
367 Ghose Colony, Beheramal, Jharsuguda 15389 22.09.202A Active
368 Khalangipada, Dhutra, Arda, Kirmira 15493 23.09.2020 Active
369 Chheliapada, chamaradihi, kirmira 15499 23.09.2020 Active

Bhalupatra-2, Bandhpali, Kirmira 1,5475 23.09.2020 Active
Dhutra-2, Ard a, Kirmira L5487 23.O9.2020 Active
Dhutra-1-, Kirmira 1548L 23.O9.2020 Active
Sara i, Laikera 15511 23.09.2A20 Active
Khuntamal, Laikera 15505 23.09.2020 Active

ur Officer's Club, B arRam n r 15564 24.09.2020 Active
Mahabir Nagar, Brajarajnagar 15558 24.09.2020 Active
Mandalia, nar r 15552 24.09.2020 Active
Niktimal, Laikera 15578 24.09.2020 Active

an, Kuba Suleh Kirmirad 15584 24.09.2020 Active
Kirmira, kirmira Block L5590 24.09.2020 Active
Champapada, Arda, kirmira Block 15596 24.09.2020 Active
Telipada, kirmira Block 15602 24.09.2020 Active

dihi harmunda kirmira 15608 24.49.2020 Active

17n

371

5t1

373

J/2+

375

376

3t /
378
tr?o

38{_}

381

382

383

n*puty

Culle*tcrra tg, J

{EmergenrYl
fi6re"'' '"t

Vd-\-*r
Additi6nal Dlstrict Magistraie

JHARSUGUDA

Total


